
2006 Section 5AA Championships Boys 
Bassett Creek Park, Crystal   Oct. 26, 2006   Cloudy, calm, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Robbinsdale Armstrong   59   5   7  10  15  22  37  39  16:42.3  0:51.5 
  2 Osseo                   63   4   9  11  12  27  32  52  16:43.3  1:04.6 
  3 Benilde St Margaret's   67   2   8  13  21  23  31  36  16:46.5  1:07.0 
  4 Park Center             89   6  14  16  19  34  45  51  16:58.4  1:03.0 
  5 Minneapolis South      103   1   3  26  35  38  40  54  16:48.6  2:04.2 
  6 Robbinsdale Cooper     163  18  25  28  44  48  50  59  17:30.4  0:55.4 
  7 Maple Grove            174  24  29  33  41  47  55  60  17:33.6  0:43.2 
  8 Fridley                175  17  20  43  46  49  63  66  17:36.7  1:01.6 
  9 Totino-Grace           259  30  53  56  58  62  64  67  18:28.8  1:51.9 
 10 Minneapolis Edison     293  42  57  61  65  68          19:16.5  3:14.9 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Washburn, Minneapolis Henry 
 
1. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    5  Brandon Lewis, 12          16:18.9   
    7  Emmu Wakai, 9              16:28.5   
   10  Charlie Lapham, 11         16:39.9   
   15  Adam DePaolis, 10          16:53.4   
   22  Christian Labissoniere, 11 17:10.4   
   37  Andy Clasen, 11            17:32.5   
   39  Kyle Janda, 11             17:39.0   
Total Time = 1:23:31.2     Total Places = 59 
 
2. Osseo 
    4  Josh Letofsky, 12          16:13.8   
    9  Andy Hawkinson, 12         16:37.9   
   11  Max Robinson, 11           16:41.0   
   12  Jason Unold, 9             16:45.0   
   27  Zack Higgins, 12           17:18.4   
   32  Jacob Gifford, 11          17:24.0   
   52  Brian Schoenrock, 11       18:08.4   
Total Time = 1:23:36.2     Total Places = 63 
 
3. Benilde St Margaret's 
    2  Andrew Quinn, 12           16:07.0   
    8  Pat Brown, 12              16:34.3   
   13  Mark Miller, 12            16:46.9   
   21  Matt Oestreich, 10         17:09.8   
   23  Pat Geiwitz, 12            17:14.0   
   31  Scott Twelves, 12          17:23.7   
   36  Mark Rustad, 12            17:31.7   
Total Time = 1:23:52.1     Total Places = 67 
 
4. Park Center 
    6  Aaron Gorman, 12           16:24.1   
   14  Nate Wallace, 12           16:49.2   
   16  Alex Vosberg, 12           17:02.9   
   19  Mubarik Musa, 7            17:08.2   
   34  Mark Gilkerson, 9          17:27.1   
   45  Mo N"Jai, 12               17:52.9   
   51  Flahn Manly, 12            18:07.9   
Total Time = 1:24:51.6     Total Places = 89 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
    1  Hassan Mead, 12            15:28.7   
    3  Robel Kebede, 10           16:13.3   
   26  Joe Demitrius, 12          17:17.8   
   35  Alex Ciesielski, 9         17:30.0   
   38  Joe Donovan, 11            17:32.9   
   40  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 10    17:43.2   
   54  Ben Donovan, 11            18:26.9   
Total Time = 1:24:02.8     Total Places = 103 

6. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   18  Peter Straight, 12         17:04.8   
   25  Jerrett Knoblock, 12       17:17.4   
   28  Kevin Andresen, 11         17:21.0   
   44  Zack House, 11             17:48.4   
   48  Bradley Johnson, 10        18:00.2   
   50  Leland Abide, 12           18:06.7   
   59  Jackson Abide, 10          18:50.5   
Total Time = 1:27:31.9     Total Places = 163 
 
7. Maple Grove 
   24  Alex Johnson, 8            17:15.0   
   29  Paul Rasmussen, 11         17:22.0   
   33  Joel Rasmussen, 10         17:26.0   
   41  Michael Williams, 12       17:46.7   
   47  Matt Beyer, 10             17:58.2   
   55  Luke Iverson, 8            18:28.3   
   60  Chris Flegel, 10           18:59.8   
Total Time = 1:27:48.0     Total Places = 174 
 
8. Fridley 
   17  Robert Kostick, 10         17:04.2   
   20  Anwar Abda, 10             17:08.4   
   43  Riley West, 8              17:48.0   
   46  Steven Calabrese, 11       17:57.0   
   49  Jimmy Sintler, 11          18:05.8   
   63  Mahmud Kebeto, 10          19:19.3   
   66  Erik Carlson, 8            19:53.8   
Total Time = 1:28:03.5     Total Places = 175 
 
9. Totino-Grace 
   30  Ben Kerzman, 11            17:23.3   
   53  Andrew Schneider, 12       18:20.7   
   56  John Olin, 12              18:34.3   
   58  David Ricke, 12            18:50.2   
   62  Matt Shamp, 12             19:15.2   
   64  Matt Ries, 12              19:26.4   
   67  Andrew Million, 10         20:47.2   
Total Time = 1:32:23.8     Total Places = 259 
 
10. Minneapolis Edison 
   42  Joshua Wittner, 10         17:47.0   
   57  William Roberson, 11       18:46.3   
   61  Ramiro Vazquez, 11         19:01.5   
   65  Andrew Clemens, 11         19:45.4   
   68  Alec Dosland, 11           21:01.9   
Total Time = 1:36:22.2     Total Places = 293

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Hassan Mead, 12            15:28.7    Minneapolis South     
    2        Pieter Gagnon, 11          16:02.4    Minneapolis Washburn  
    3     2  Andrew Quinn, 12           16:07.0    Benilde St Margaret's  
    4     3  Robel Kebede, 10           16:13.3    Minneapolis South     
    5     4  Josh Letofsky, 12          16:13.8    Osseo                 
    6     5  Brandon Lewis, 12          16:18.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
    7     6  Aaron Gorman, 12           16:24.1    Park Center           
    8     7  Emmu Wakai, 9              16:28.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
    9     8  Pat Brown, 12              16:34.3    Benilde St Margaret's  
   10     9  Andy Hawkinson, 12         16:37.9    Osseo                 
   11    10  Charlie Lapham, 11         16:39.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  



   12    11  Max Robinson, 11           16:41.0    Osseo                 
   13    12  Jason Unold, 9             16:45.0    Osseo                 
   14    13  Mark Miller, 12            16:46.9    Benilde St Margaret's  
   15    14  Nate Wallace, 12           16:49.2    Park Center           
   16    15  Adam DePaolis, 10          16:53.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   17        Jake Senn, 12              16:58.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   18    16  Alex Vosberg, 12           17:02.9    Park Center           
   19    17  Robert Kostick, 10         17:04.2    Fridley               
   20    18  Peter Straight, 12         17:04.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   21    19  Mubarik Musa, 7            17:08.2    Park Center           
   22    20  Anwar Abda, 10             17:08.4    Fridley               
   23    21  Matt Oestreich, 10         17:09.8    Benilde St Margaret's  
   24    22  Christian Labissoniere, 11 17:10.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   25    23  Pat Geiwitz, 12            17:14.0    Benilde St Margaret's  
   26    24  Alex Johnson, 8            17:15.0    Maple Grove           
   27    25  Jerrett Knoblock, 12       17:17.4    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   28    26  Joe Demitrius, 12          17:17.8    Minneapolis South     
   29    27  Zack Higgins, 12           17:18.4    Osseo                 
   30    28  Kevin Andresen, 11         17:21.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   31    29  Paul Rasmussen, 11         17:22.0    Maple Grove           
   32    30  Ben Kerzman, 11            17:23.3    Totino-Grace          
   33    31  Scott Twelves, 12          17:23.7    Benilde St Margaret's  
   34    32  Jacob Gifford, 11          17:24.0    Osseo                 
   35    33  Joel Rasmussen, 10         17:26.0    Maple Grove           
   36    34  Mark Gilkerson, 9          17:27.1    Park Center           
   37    35  Alex Ciesielski, 9         17:30.0    Minneapolis South     
   38    36  Mark Rustad, 12            17:31.7    Benilde St Margaret's  
   39    37  Andy Clasen, 11            17:32.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   40    38  Joe Donovan, 11            17:32.9    Minneapolis South     
   41        Bryce Ratliff, 12          17:34.5    Minneapolis Henry     
   42    39  Kyle Janda, 11             17:39.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   43    40  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 10    17:43.2    Minneapolis South     
   44    41  Michael Williams, 12       17:46.7    Maple Grove           
   45    42  Joshua Wittner, 10         17:47.0    Minneapolis Edison    
   46    43  Riley West, 8              17:48.0    Fridley               
   47    44  Zack House, 11             17:48.4    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   48    45  Mo N"Jai, 12               17:52.9    Park Center           
   49    46  Steven Calabrese, 11       17:57.0    Fridley               
   50    47  Matt Beyer, 10             17:58.2    Maple Grove           
   51        Parker Bredow, 7           17:59.4    Minneapolis Washburn  
   52    48  Bradley Johnson, 10        18:00.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   53    49  Jimmy Sintler, 11          18:05.8    Fridley               
   54    50  Leland Abide, 12           18:06.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   55    51  Flahn Manly, 12            18:07.9    Park Center           
   56    52  Brian Schoenrock, 11       18:08.4    Osseo                 
   57    53  Andrew Schneider, 12       18:20.7    Totino-Grace          
   58    54  Ben Donovan, 11            18:26.9    Minneapolis South     
   59    55  Luke Iverson, 8            18:28.3    Maple Grove           
   60    56  John Olin, 12              18:34.3    Totino-Grace          
   61    57  William Roberson, 11       18:46.3    Minneapolis Edison    
   62    58  David Ricke, 12            18:50.2    Totino-Grace          
   63    59  Jackson Abide, 10          18:50.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   64    60  Chris Flegel, 10           18:59.8    Maple Grove           
   65    61  Ramiro Vazquez, 11         19:01.5    Minneapolis Edison    
   66    62  Matt Shamp, 12             19:15.2    Totino-Grace          
   67    63  Mahmud Kebeto, 10          19:19.3    Fridley               
   68    64  Matt Ries, 12              19:26.4    Totino-Grace          
   69    65  Andrew Clemens, 11         19:45.4    Minneapolis Edison    
   70    66  Erik Carlson, 8            19:53.8    Fridley               
   71        Terrance Demmings, 11      20:36.0    Minneapolis Washburn  
   72    67  Andrew Million, 10         20:47.2    Totino-Grace          
   73    68  Alec Dosland, 11           21:01.9    Minneapolis Edison    
   74        Patrick Pearson, 10        22:09.2    Minneapolis Henry     
   75        Caleb Santangelo, 12       22:55.3    Minneapolis Henry 
 


